



<http://dx.doi.org/10.11646/zootaxa.3793.5.9>

<http://zoobank.org/urn:lsid:zoobank.org:pub:FE7E5406-1D09-4473-835E-995778D39AC0>

**GEORGE GARCIA SANTOS, LOYANA DOCIO & ULISSES PINHEIRO (2014) Two new species of the family Niphatidae van Soest, 1980 from Northeastern Brazil (Haplosclerida: Demospongiae: Porifera). *Zootaxa*, 3774, 265 –274.**

On page 265, line 34, “taxonomy be difficult” replace by: “difficult taxonomy”

On page 267, line 99, insert “tracts” after “uni-paucispicular”. Line 99, connect this with the previous sentence: “producing rounded meshes”. Line 101, “parallels” replace by: “are parallel”. Line 108, “surfaces lumped swellings” replace by: “surfaces with lumped swellings”. Line 108, “occur” replace by “occurring”. Line 110, insert “a” after “have”.

On page 269, line 122, insert “with” after “surfaces”. Line 125, “color green” replace by: “green colour”. Line 126, “ectosomal” replace by: “an ectosomal”. Line 130, “be” replace by: “being”. Line 130, insert “the” after “cost and”. Line 132, “was recorded strongyles and styles” replace by: “strongyles or styles were recorded”. Line 132, “had” replace by: “contains”. Line 133, “surface lumped swellings” replace by: “lumped swellings on the surface”. Line 134, “other” replace by: “another”. Line 136, “had seen in the” replace by: “is known from”. Line 138, insert “yet” after “nobody”. Line 138, “the spicules with surface lumped swellings” replace by: “lumped swellings on the spicule surface”. Line 140, “its” replace by: “their”. Line 140, “the spicule with surface lumped swellings is” replace by: “spicules with lumped swellings are”. Line 143, insert “has” after “this species”. Line 146, insert “is” after “here”. Line 150, delete “when”. Line 150, “to” replace by: “this specimen with”. Line 152, insert “the” after “tips in”. Line 153, insert “the” after “present in”. Line 154, insert “the” after “spicules of”. Line 155, remove “invalid”. Line 155, insert “of” after “report”. Line 155, insert “as invalid” after “Brazil”.

On page 270, line 161, insert “the” after “from”. Line 161, “of” replace by: “to the”. Line 161, “presents” replace by: “its”. Line 162, “surface smooth” replace by: “smooth surface”. Line 162, remove comma after “and”. Line 163, insert “a” after “has”. Line 167, “spicules” replace by: “spicule”. Line 167, insert “in” after “than”.

On page 271, line 208, “deep” replace by: “depth”. Line 220, “differ” replace by: “distinguishes”.

On page 273, line 233, “others” replace by: “other”. Line 234, “increased” replace by: “increases”. Line 234, delete “to eight”. Line 234, insert “to eight” after “Atlantic Ocean”. Line 234, “becoming the more diverse ocean to this genus” replace by: “making the Atlantic the ocean with the highest diversity of species for this genus.”